The simple sensitivity analysis measures the changed value of the investment portfolio
caused by changes in specific risk factors.

b. Scenario Analysis

The scenario analysis measures the changed total value of investment positions that occurs under
hypothetical events, and the scenarios include:

i. Historical scenarios:

A period of historical events is selected, and the fluctuated risk factors in the period are
added to the current investment portfolio to calculate the loss out of the historical
events.

ii. Hypothetical scenarios:

With a reasonably expected hypothesis that could lead to extreme market changes in
the future, its changed risk factors are added to the current investment portfolio to
measure the loss out of the hypothetical events.

The Investment Department regularly carries out the stress test under hypothetical
scenarios and send the resulted reports to the Risk Management Department for the
corporate risk analysis, risk warning and business management.

(English Translation of Financial Statements Originally Issued in Chinese)
ShinKong Insurance Co., Ltd.

Notes to financial statements (Continued)
(Expressed in thousands of New Taiwan dollars, unless otherwise stated)

86

December 31, 2023

Risk factors  Changed value (+/-)
Position profit and

loss (P/L)
Equity risk (stock price index)  -10%  $(598,913)
Interest rate risk (yield rate curve)  +100bp  (61,334)
Exchange rate risk (exchange rate)  -5%  (79,567)

December 31, 2022

Risk factors  Changed value (+/-)
Position profit and

loss (P/L)
Equity risk (stock price index)  -10%  $(523,208)
Interest rate risk (yield rate curve)  +100bp  (58,445)
Exchange rate risk (exchange rate)  -5%  (13,853)

(5) Climate-related risk

With the increasing risk of climate change, the Company has established a climate change
committee under the Risk Management Committee the Project Working Group on Risk-related
Issues (the TCFD Working Group) is responsible for discussions on climate change risks and
assist in the development of decarbonisation and adaptation measures to reduce risks. The
Board of Directors oversees climate change The Risk Management Committee and the
Corporate Sustainability Committee, the functional committees of the Board of Directors, are
responsible for overseeing the implementation of risks and opportunities related to climate